Introduced by: Mayor

Date: 11/07/23
Action: Adopted
Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION 2023-071

A RESOLUTION APPROVING REVISIONS TO THE SOLID WASTE SECTION OF
THE BOROUGH’S SCHEDULE OF RATES, CHARGES AND FEES

WHEREAS, pursuantto KPB 1.26.020(A), the Borough’s Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees
(“Fee Schedule”) may be amended by resolution except for fees or charges
specifically codified in Borough code must be amended by ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Department is responsible for administering Solid Waste’s Fee
Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the attached revisions to the Solid Waste’s Fee Schedule are clarifications to
established rates, expansion of hazardous collection charges and splitting charges
for fines or violations into large and small;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI
PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Solid Waste section of the Fee Schedule attached hereto and incorporated
by reference is approved and incorporated into the Fee Schedule authorized by KPB
Chapter 1.26.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective on January 1, 2024.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 7TH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023.
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TWard
Michele/President - Enacted


Yes: Cooper, Cox, Ecklund, Elam, Hibbert, Ribbens, Tunseth, Tupper, Johnson

No: None

Absent: None
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Solid Waste

Current Effective
January 1, 2024

Proposed Effective January
1,2024

Non commercial waste (residential)

Solid Waste - continued

Asbestos (1 ton minimum charge)

Automobiles

Household small batteries

Trailers, RVs, Boats and Snow Machines
Misc (animal carcasses, ashes, etc)
Refrigerators and freezers

Used oil (limits apply)

Vehicle batteries (limits apply)
Hazardous waste - 3 drums per year
Fluorescent lamps and bulbs (limits apply)
Hazardous-Waste—Vielations

Solid Waste Violation/Fine - Minor
Solid Waste Violation/Fine - Major

Commercial waste

Bio Solids / Sewer Sludge
Solid waste
Wastes generated outside of KPB

per ton

1 cubic yard
2-5 cubic yards
6-10 cubic yards
11-20 cubic yards
21-30 cubic yards
31-40 cubic yards
Asbestos (1 ton minimum charge)

Construction and demolition, land clearing, tires, appliances,

metals, etc
per ton

1 cubic yard
2-5 cubic yards
6-10 cubic yards
11-20 cubic yards
21-30 cubic yards
31-40 cubic yards
Acids/bases, liquid pesticides, etc. per gallon
Animal carcasses, ashes, etc per animal
Automobiles, per vehicle
Batteries, per pound
Empty drum, each
Fluorescent lamps and bulbs, each
Fuses and flares, per pound (Aerial flares not accepted)
Hazardous-waste—vielations
Household appliances, per unit
Mercury, per pound
Mercury, per gallon
Oxidizers, per pound
Paint, solvent, fuel, oil, AFFF, etc. per gallon
Solid pesticides, per pound
Solids, sludge, ABC fire extinguisher agent, per gallon
Special waste, per ton (1 ton minimum charge)
Propane cylinders - Small, 1 pound
Propane cylinders - Large, 2-30 pound
Solid Waste Violation/Fine - Minor
Solid Waste Violation/Fine - Major

$200.00 per ton

$200.00 per vehicle, none
allowed in Homer
No charge
$20.00/ft

No charge

No charge

No charge

No charge

No charge

No charge
$300.00

$135.00 per ton
No Charge

$365.00 per ton

$200.00 per ton

$90.00, Minimum Charge
$20.00

$45.00
$90.00
$180.00
$270.00
$360.00
$30.00
$5.00
$200.00
$1.50
$35.00
$0.52
$30.00
$300.00
$20.00

$15.00
$60.00
$8.00
$6.00
$12.00
$135.00

$200 per ton

$200.00 per vehicle, none
allowed in Homer
No charge
$20.00/ft

No charge

No charge

No charge

No charge

No charge

No charge
Removed

New Item, $100.00
New Item, $500.00

$135.00 per ton
No Charge

$365.00, Minimum Charge
$100.00

New Item $100.00 Minimum
Charge

New Item, $365.00

New Item, $730.00

New Item, $1,460.00

New Item, $2,190.00

New Item, $2,920.00
$200.00 per ton

$90.00, Minimum Charge
$20.00

New Item $20.00 Minimum
Charge

$90.00

$180.00

$360.00

$540.00

$720.00

$30.00

$5.00

$200.00

$1.50

$35.00

$0.52

$30.00

Removed

$20.00

New Item, $5.00
Removed

$60.00

$8.00

$6.00

$12.00

$135.00

New Item, $3.00
New Item, $30.00
New Item, $100.00
New Item, $500.00
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